The questionnaire was sent via the internet using Google forms. A total of 390 

respondents have filled in all the questionnaire statement items. This includes information 

such as gender, age, place of residence, last education, profession or job, and the car brand 

they own. However, only 385 respondents or three hundred and eighty-five were used, 

according to the calculation of the research sample. For further analysis of the results of the 

tests conducted, the demographic data of respondents can be used for segmentation 

strategies, especially groupings that depend on demographic segmentation.